## CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 23-0203R (First Reader)

Introduced by: Councilmember Conway Introduced and read first time: December 4, 2023 Assigned to: Public Safety and Government Operations Committee REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Department of Recreation and Parks

## A BILL ENTITLED

- 1 AN ORDINANCE concerning
- 2

6

## **Informational Hearing – BGE and Forestry**

- FOR the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
  ("BGE") and the Baltimore City Department of Recreation and Parks to discuss BGE's
  approach to tree trimming and tree management when maintaining power lines and related
  - approach to tree trimming and tree management when maintaining power lines and related equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the City
 Council invites representatives from BGE and the Baltimore City Department of Recreation and
 Parks to discuss BGE's approach to tree trimming and tree management when maintaining power
 lines and related equipment.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the President and
 CEO of the Baltimore Gas and Electric Company, the Director of the Department of Recreation
 and Parks, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.